HLS 24RS-3566 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 147

BY REPRESENTATIVE DEVILLIER

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Louisiana State University at Eunice student athletes for their outstanding academic achievements

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Louisiana State University at Eunice student athletes for their outstanding
3	academic achievements.
4	WHEREAS, thirty-two Louisiana State University at Eunice (LSUE) student athletes
5	earned National Junior College Athletic Association Academic All-American recognition;
6	and
7	WHEREAS, the LSUE baseball, softball, and women's soccer teams also achieved
8	Academic Team of the Year honors with combined GPAs above 3.0; and
9	WHEREAS, the Louisiana State University at Eunice student athletes are most
10	deserving of the highest recognition for their ability to balance the responsibilities of team
11	sports and college-level school work.
12	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
13	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Louisiana State University at Eunice student
14	athletes for their outstanding academic achievements and does hereby extend sincerest
15	wishes that they continue their incredible work and always strive for greatness.

HLS 24RS-3566 ORIGINAL HR NO. 147

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 147 Original

2024 Regular Session

DeVillier

Commends La. State University at Eunice student athletes for their outstanding academic achievements.